

Splatsin

PO Box 460 Enderby BC VOE 1V0 5775 Old Vernon Road

Tel: (250) 838-6496 Fax: (250) 838-2131 www.splatsin.ca

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST SPLATSIN ETHICS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Splatsin Chief and Council are seeking applications from Splatsin Band Members who may be interested in being appointed to the Splatsin Ethics Advisory Committee for the 2023 Re-Election of Splatsin Chief and Council.

As per the Splatsin Custom Election Code approved by Splatsin Chief and Council on February 16, 2016. The Splatsin Ethics Advisory Committee is to provide guidance and advice to the Complaints and Appeal Board, Chief and Council and the Splatsin Community relating to allegations of professional or ethical misconduct.

The Ethics Advisory Committee shall be composed of three (3) Members as follows:

- a. An Elder appointed by the Elders Executive Committee;
- b. A Band Member, at least 18 years of age, who is familiar with the traditions, values and language of Splatsin.
- c. A Band Member who is an active member of an accredited profession;
- d. The three (3) members of the Ethics Advisory Committee must complete the Ethics training as arranged by Splatsin.

The duties of the Ethics Advisory Committee to provide guidance and advice upon request by the Complaints and Appeal Board are as follows:

- a. Election Appeals
- b. All petitions for the removal of a Council member from office;
- c. All petitions relating to ethical or professional misconduct as outlined in Section 6 of the Splatsin Custom Election Code.

Please send applications of interest to Megan Nicholas, Splatsin Executive Secretary via email to executive_secretary@splatsin.ca or in writing and include your name, phone number, mailing address. email and state that you are applying to be appointed to the Splatsin Ethics Advisory Committee. **No phone calls or verbal applications will be accepted.**

Deadline for applications will be December 23, 2022.